

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5472/2004

A.P. SCHEDULED CASTES WELFARE ASSON.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

The learned Advocate, Ms Meenakshi Arora is granted two weeks' time to cure the

defect in respect of Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.3, as prayed for.

Counter has been already filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Whether defect in respect of Vakalatnama is cured or not, list before the Hon'ble Court

after the expiry of the aforesaid period of two weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj