

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 823 OF 2007

A.P.Scheduled Castes Welfare Association ..Appellant

versus

Union of India and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

The following prayer was made by the petitioner (the appellant herein) in writ petition No. 65 of 2004, filed in the High Court of Judicature at Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad:

"18. It is therefore prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to issue a writ order or direction, more particularly a writ in the nature of writ of Mandamus directing the Respondents to reserve 47 seats in the A.P. State Assembly and 7 seats in the Lok Sabha for S.Cs respectively in the elections for the 12th Legislative Asse3mbly and 14th Lok Sabha to be held in the year 2004 in accordance with and as mandated by Art. 330 and 332 of the Constitution of India and pass such other further orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the circumstances of the case."

2. Learned counsel for the appellant states, that the above prayer has since been rendered infructuous.

3. In view of the above, the instant appeal is disposed of, as having been rendered infructuous.

.....CJI
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 08, 2017.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 823/2007

A.P. SCHEDULED CASTES WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AORMr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of as having been rendered
infructuous.(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]